

All that you need to know about the 2024 Little Miss Sangamon County Fair Pageant.

~NO JUDGING~

~NO WINNER~

Our Little Miss Pageant is designed to be a fun, confidence building, and learning experience for everyone. The girls will learn an easy and fun dance, will walk on stage, have a conversation with the 2024 Miss Sangamon County Fair Queen and be "crowned" by her. Every participant will receive a rhinestone tiara, t-shirt, gift bag, a gate pass to the fair for both Wednesday June 12th and Sunday June 16th and a picture with the 2024 Queen.

The pageant is open to girls aged 5 to 9 years old that are residents of Sangamon County.

Practices will be held **dates TBD** in the Senior Exhibit Building on the Sangamon County Fairgrounds. The Little Miss "pageant" will be held on Sunday June 16th at 2:00pm in the Senior Exhibit Building.

Participants will also be introduced on stage at the Miss Sangamon County Fair Queen Pageant on June 12th @ 7:00pm.

HOW TO APPLY:

- Deadline for applications is Monday, May 27th, 2024.
- ONLY the first 25 applicants will be accepted.
- Turn in COMPLETED Little Miss Registration Form to Kerby.Ingram@gmail.com
- Once confirmation of completed registration has been received, a registration fee of \$60 will be required at the first practice to secure participation. Cash or check accepted. Please make checks payable to Sangamon County Fair.
- Receipt of the registration form and a \$60 fee is necessary to secure your spot in the "pageant"
- Forms received are marked in order as they are received until the maximum number of participants is reached or until the deadline.

All proceeds from the Little Miss Sangamon County Fair "pageant" benefit the Miss Sangamon County Fair Queen Pageant and Scholarship Fund.

Thank you for your support.